Name: Tim R Bissell
Ministry: Lakeshore Baptist Church, Cicero, NY
Title: Leadership Team
Ministry: NAMB
Title: Church Planting Catalyst
Area of Ministry: Upstate, Central and Western New York State
Email: tbissell@bcnysbc.org

Name: Jeremiah Brinkman
Ministry: Send Network / North American Mission Board
Title: Church Planting Leader in NY
Church Membership: New Hope Church
Area of ministry: New York State / BCNY Region
Email: JBrinkman@namb.net

Won S. Kwak
Ministry & Title: NAMB - Send City Missionary of NYC
Ministry & Title: Mission City Church - Pastor of Spiritual Development
Church Membership: Mission City Church NYC
Area of Ministry: Metropolitan NYC Area
wkwak@namb.net

Sean Pierce
Ministry: River of Life Church, Guilderland, NY
Title: Lead Pastor
Ministry: Hudson Baptist Association
Title: Director
Ministry Area: Eastern, Upstate New York and the Capital Region
spierce@riveralbany.com

Ed Ramos


Landon Reesor 
Ministry: Christ Community Church, Darien, CT
Title: Lead Pastor
Ministry Area: Serving metro NYC and Fairfield County
203.940.1834
Landon@christcommunityct.org

Milo Wilson
Ministry: Randall Church, Williamsville, NY
Title: Lead Pastor, Church Multiplication Catalyst
Ministry Frontier Baptist Association 
Title: Planting / Replanting Team Leader
Milo@RandallChurch.org



For the website:
BCNY envisions planting 500 new churches across our region. is committed to church planting across our entire region. We partner with our churches associations 
